This Instrument Was Prepared By: Christopher R. Smitherman, Attorney At Law 725 West Street Montevallo, Alabama 35115 (205) 665-4357

Send Tax Notice:
Estela Ruiz Sanchez

11150 Highway 17

Montwallo AL 35HS

STATE OF ALABAMA	. )	WARRANTY DEED
SHELBY COUNTY	)	

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of Fifty One Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$51,000.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Rodney Dean Mayhew, signing as Personal Representative of the Estate of Teri Denise Sorrow, a deceased person having died on or about the 9<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2018, Shelby County Probate Case # PR-2019-343, hereinafter called "Grantors", do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto Estela Ruiz Sanchez (a Maria Perso), hereinafter called "Grantee" in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

A PART OF THE SW ¼ OF SW ¼ OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCE AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID ¼ - ¼ SECTION AND RUN EASTERLY ALONG SOUTH LINE OF SAID ¼ - ¼ SECTION FOR 1047.39 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF A COUNTY ROAD; THENCE TURN AN ANGLE OF 80 DEGREES 04 MINUTES TO THE LEFT AND RUN NORTHEASTERLY FOR 523.57 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE TURN AN ANGLE OF 00 DEGREES 17 MINUTES TO RIGHT AND RUN NORTHEASTERLY FOR 222.40 FEET; THENCE TURN AN ANGLE OF 103 DEGREES 07 MINUTES TO THE LEFT AND RUN SOUTHWESTERLY FOR 215.5 FEET; THENCE AN ANGLE OF 96 DEGREES 32 MINUTES TO LEFT AND RUN SOUTHERLY 213.61 FEET; THENCE TURN AN ANGLE OF 81 DEGREES 44 SECONDS TO LEFT AND RU NORTHEASTERLY FOR 140.94 FEET TO POINT OF BEGINNING.

Note: This property does not constitute homestead property for Grantor.

Subject to existing easements, restrictions, set-back lines, rights of way, limitations, if any, of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantee in fee simple forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

The Grantor, does individually and for the heirs, executors, and administrators of the Grantors covenant with said Grantee and the heirs and assigns of the Grantee, that the Grantors are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that the Grantors has a good right to sell and convey the said premises; that the Grantors and the heirs, executors, administrators of the Grantors shall warrant and defend the said premises to the Grantee and the heirs and assigns of the Grantee forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20190923000346750 1/5 \$85.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 09/23/2019 09:23:14 AM FILED/CERT <u>GRANTOR</u>

Rodney Dean Mayhew Personal Representative

The Estate of Teri Denise Sorrow

Shelby County Probate Case PR-19-343

Shelby County, AL 09/23/2019 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$51.00

STATE OF ALABAMA ) SHELBY COUNTY )	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
I, Chub Suu Hu Large, hereby certify that the above po the foregoing Deed, who is known to r	, a Notary Public for the State at osted name, Rodney Dean Mayhew, which is signed to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being that said person executed the same voluntarily on the day is authorized to act and sign as Phonix Denix
20190923000346750 2/5 \$85.00 20190923000346750 2/5 \$85.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/23/2019 09:23:14 AM FILED/CERT	NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires: 10000

This is a true and exact copy of the record on file with the Shelby County Health Department

Hurla Heller

MAY 18 2004

Signature of Local Registrar

Date of Issue



20190923000346750 375 \$65.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 09/23/2019 09:23:14 AM FILED/CERT

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

	File Number — State File Number 101															
[	1. DECEASED—NAME	First	Middle	<u>'</u>	Last	Type last na	ne sil cap	itals)	2.0	ATE OF DEA	ITH (Month, Da	y, Yearl		3. COUNTY (	OF DEATH	
i	Robert	Edv	ward	ţ	WAR	WARREN			May 06, 2004				Shell	bv		
— i	4. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	N OF DEATH AND 20P	·		<u> </u>		5. NSK	E CITY LIMITS	6.1				NSTITUTION #			number)
-	Maylene 351	114					1	žy Yesoriko) No	1	11501	Hwy 17	,				
Ì	7 F HOSPITAL (Specify Input	tient, ER or Outpatient	, DOA)		8. OF HISPANIC	ORIGIN Spec	ity Yes or		<del></del>		<del>-</del>		Indian, Black, Wh	ite, etc.)	10. SEX	
-				i	Mexican Pu No	erto flican, esc.	•		•		White	•			м	ale
Ì	11. AGE	12 UNDER 1 YEAR		UND	ER I DAY			13. DATE O	F RIATH BA			·	14. DECEASED	S SOCIAL SEC		
	<b>94</b> YRS.	MOS.	DAYS	HOU	RS	MUNS.		7	•		3, 19 <b>0</b> 9	i	l :	23-01-7		
	15. EDUCATION (Souch ONL		eted below	10	6. MARITAL STAT	IS Sperit M	terrine No		<u> </u>		<u>-</u>	wife, give mak	<u> </u>			18. Was Decedent over in A
	Elementary or High School	d (0-12)	College (1-4 or 5	+1 ] "	Married	read					ne McE	•				Forces (Specify Yes at I
	19. STATE OF BIRTH (II not in	ISA some country!	20. RESI				· T	21. COUNTY	i	1 4411	<del></del>	<del>-</del>	L OF LOCATION	AND 719 COOK	:	1 .40
	Alabama	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<b>!</b>	bam							i				•	
•	23. IKSIDE CITY LIMITS	24. STREET AND NO		VAIII	<del></del> -			Shelby	OLILAT M	and Ad-		IVENY	lene 351	14		<del> </del>
	(Specify Yes or Ho)	11150 Hv								ame and Ado		D 13	g 14	la== *	T 2811	4
-	ME LICHAL OCCUPATIONACE	<u>L</u>	<u> </u>					<del></del>				BOX 12	5 , Mayl	icae , A	T 3311	
	25. USUAL OCCUPATION (GIV Truck Drives		or project participation with the	nå us ski	en a lealed			{2			R INDUSTRY					
			14		···································	· 				oline			····			<del></del>
4	28. FATHER—NAME	fies Joh	Midde n Petty V	Verra	LISE Per			2	9. MAIDEN I	NAME OF M	01 <del>11[1]</del> —	First	Willie B	Middle		Last
			<del></del>				<b>,</b>						TTIME D			
	30. DISPOSITION OF BODY IS Donation, Hospital Disposa IB Ultrial	ipecify Surial, Cremeti al. Other)			OF DISPOSITION Liber, Yearl		1_	METERY OR C					33. LOCATION	•	-	
					8, 2004		Ry	ans Cro	ssing	Ceme	tery		Mon	tevallo	AL	
٠	34. FUNERAL HOME—Name a 207. Highway 47.				me			35. FUNE	RAL DIRECT	OR-Signal	· -		0			SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIREC
_	207 Highway 47	South Column	UIAUA, AL J	3V31,							me	<u>دير .</u>	LOT	W.	105	-/0-2009
,	37. 🖊 Certifying P	Physician (Physi	cian certifying caus	e of deat	h) "To the best of	my knowledg	e death o	courred at the	time and da	ite, and due	to the cause(s)	and manner st	ated." 38. DA	TE SIGNED (M	onth, Day, Ye	ırt 🖊
	_ Medical Ex	laminer 📖 Co	FOREF On the	bases of	examination and	/or investigatio	n in my	opinion, death	occurred at	the time, da	ite, place, and o	due to the caus	adel .	- /14	land	cl
	Signature:	mmi	av w	Al #	us, u	~D.					•	ind manner state	*   D	1141	200	7
1	39. TIME AND DATE OF DEATS				AND TIME PRON			oner/M.E. use (	onlyl	I _			10 COMPLETED I	-	• •	
,	3/6/200	, -	~~~							10	inthi	h V.u	Intelle	, M.D.	. AHC	udora_
1	12. ADDRESS OF PERSON WH	KO COMPLETED CAUS	SE OF DEATH (Item	46)	·	<u> </u>				··· !_ <del>V</del> _\$	. <del></del>			CERTIFIER U	CENSE NUMB	
_	1004 15	t St N	1 Suh	<b>८</b>	70 1	HUNU	o H	1 3	500	フ				14	117	
4	u REGISTRAR— se				<del></del>			ounity us	e only	-			45	. DATE FILED (	(Month, Cay, )	(ear)
					SY	ولار	ì	Keo	0.	<b>し</b>			1	nau		3 2004
j		······································	<del></del>		1. T.	~~ \	<u> </u>							· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<del>7-1</del>	<del>5 , 0.00 /</del>
						MEC	) i C A	AL CER	TIEI	~ A T1/	ומר			·	~	
į	16. PART I. Enter the diseases,	injuries, or comblicati	ons that caused the	death D	n not enter the m							ANI V ANE A	HEE AN ELAN	rine (	1000000	TE BUTTONIAL PROPERTY OF
	MMEDIATE CAUSE (Final	· · · · I a · · · · a a · · · · · · · ·	Pas	ma C	tive A	les in cyring, \$1	Z 1	Tall I respirat	ury arrest, s	violes, or nes	n (211 <b>076</b> . <u>UST</u>	UNET UNE CA	NUSE UN EACH	UNE.	AND DEATH	ITE INTERVAL BETWEEN ON
•	isease or condition resulting in	n death) 🔷	DUE TO (OR JE	A CUNCI	FOI ITANOS DES	<u> Hun</u>	1	MICH		<del></del>	<del> </del>		<del></del>		<del></del>	<del></del>
			eer in last	LUII3	COUNTY OF											
		Г	bOUE TO (OR AS	1 CONC	EUI IENOS VO	_	<del></del> .		<u></u>							······································
5	sequentially list conditions, if	any,leading to	OUE TO JUN AS	A CURSI	curry Of									ļ		
	mmediate cause. Enter UNDER Disease or injury that init		C		<b></b>							¥				
	esulting in death) LAST		DUE TO (OR AS	A CONSI	EQUENCE OF):											

Sequentially his conditions, if any leading to immediate cause Enter UNDERLYTHIS CAUSE
(Disease or injury that initiated events | DUE TO IOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:

47 PART II. Other significant conditions commoduting to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part i.

48 WAS THERE A PREGNANCY IN LAST 42 DAYS? (Specify Ves. No. or Unk.)

49 MANNER OF DEATH (Specify—Accident, Horricide, Suicide, Undetermined Circumstances, Pending Investigation, Natural Cause)

52 HOW NULRY OCCURRED (Enter nature of injury in Item 46, Part 1 or Item 47, Part 8)

55 INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No!

56 PLACE OF HUJURY—(Specify at home, farm, street, factory, office building, etc.)

57 LOCATION OF INJURY (Street or R.F.D. No. City or Town, State)

NAME OF

55.

## ALABAMA

**Center for Health Statistics** 



20190923000346750 4/5 \$85 00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate AL 09/23/2019 09:23.14 AM FILED/CERT

1	TYPE IN PERMANENT LACK ONE COG WOT USE COMEEN, MED, COR	County Pile Humber ~					LA		_	EATH	101		05-	01009
	, 059094	1 DECEMBED - MARK	Fea	linds.	Lag	at 15 the past and	ne of capture		2 DATE OF DEF	State Pile Heavier	101	3 COUNTY	70° 0° A01	···
	6, 100	Paul		M			RREN	1	į _	_		}		
	19. 01	4. CTY, TOWN, OF LOCAT			<del></del>	<del></del>	S. PISIDE CITY LIA		E PLACE OF O	EATH-HOSPITAL OR OT	THEN MERILE		eiby en sue mi	menhari
7	10. 059888	Alabaster	35907				Specify Yes at 1	•	1				<b>Pri</b>	- Contract
2	26	7. If HOSPEAL Reporty tre	second ER or Outputer	4.004	E OF HISPH	MMC CRIGIN (Spec	ar Yes or No. If Yes.			9 RATE (Specify America)			10. SEX	<del></del>
_	7.	Inpatient			Militian,	s, franto filizari, esc. No	,	/ <del>-   -   -  </del>		i	,	and tanner sent	1	<u>.</u>
3	59400	11.AGE	12. UNDER 1 YEAR	-	UNDER 1 DAY		13.0	ATE OF CURT	FH (Alloweth, Chey, Yea	White	14.06	EASED'S SOCIAL SEC		emale
ĺ		92 WS	•	i	HOURS	MAS.			y 14, 191	-	1	417-48		Α
9		Paragrap of May Sch			M MATELS	STATUS (Specify M	faction, Name Alberta		<u>-                                      </u>	ING SPOUSE III with, gas	- Aciden many		P-0100	18. Was Disselect over to As
Ö		Comprises on May Sch	<b>1000-10</b> -110	College (1.4 w 5-1-)	Wido	iwed.		~		the second second second second	S and deposit of the second	•		Forces (Specify Yes at As
$\succeq$		12 STATE OF SMITH (# 100)	IN U.S.A. HOME COUNTY)	20.9ESOE	ENCE-STATE	<del></del>	(21. <b>co</b> um	MY Y		122 OTY	TOWN DR LO	CATION AND ZIP COO	<u> </u>	Ne
30		Alabama		Als	ebama		She	dby.		i	Mayien		•	
-		23 SUSSIDE CITY LINETS (Specific Year or Next	24 STREET AND NO	UNIBER			<del></del>		T-Name and Add		Wany Paris	£ 33114		
2	: .	No	11150 F	Highway 17	<i>†</i>					w , PO Box	125 . N	favlene . A	F 2811	<b>.</b>
1		24 USUAL OCCUPATION (G			Te our A rained				O OF BUSINESS OF			reliene + CF	F 2211	<del></del>
	·	Caregiver	- Private Si	itter				1	Healthca					
71	!	24 FATHER-HAME	First	Middle	l.m	i	<del></del>	25 164	DEN MAME OF NO	OTHER - For	net	Middle		Lagi
2	1		<b>A</b> /	rchie C. Mo	cElroy						_	urie Carro	o <del>li</del>	<del></del>
8	1	30 DISPOSITION OF BODY (	Specify Burel, Come		DATE OF DISPOSITIO	ĆN .	12 CONCTERY O	DR CHEMAT	Off - Haras		33.10	COTRONI-ICBY or Tow	n-9m)	<del> </del>
1	· /	Burtal		J:	Most in Turi amunty 15,	, 2005	<b>₹</b>		ing Ceme	elerv	1	Maylene /	•	
	-	34. FUNERAL HOME—Home 207. Hilselman	e and Address Bolton 47 South Colum	FLetlow Funer	rai Home				RECTOR STATE		-1-	<del>-</del>	X DATES	SIGNED BY PUNERAL DIRECT
	: :					<u>.</u>		<del></del>		ALL.	<u>Ne1</u>	ly		1. 20-HOS
	· . ·	37 Cortifying Medical E	Exercises _ C	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	d (mid) ∏o dhe begi hania af abhranainn	H of my knowledge	a death occurred at	the time an	of chirt, and dup to	to the counsist and mate to, place, and due to the	ME SENDE."	31. DIFFE SIGNED IN	Agent, Day, Your	ሳ
1		Signature:	annt	4. 1/4	mille	~ 11		Mil SELLIN	A A STE BINK, COL	in, piùre, and dus is the and marris	/ Committee	1-4-6	25	
3		39 TRUE AND DATE OF DEAT	THE THE PARTY OF T		DATE AND TIME PRO	UNITED SELECTION	New Comments	1-44 Audul	Tai na	ME AND FITTE OF OCICE	AU 144 7 AU 1		•	
7	. 1	1-13-05	_	Pu	Special Control Control Control	Market Market & Care	ia Man	(See Care)	į.	ME AND TITLE OF PERSO				<b>173</b> 1. 4
12		42 ACCOMESS OF PERSON W	INIO COMPLETED CALS	SE OF DEATH them 46	<u> </u>						WHEO!			2 Physica
6.	• ]	1004 13	+ ST N	had s	N 22	a AL	ahasta	. Al	- 750	207		43 CERTIFIER L		<b>K</b>
1		4 REGISTRAR - S					or County			<del></del>	<del></del>			<del></del>
7	•	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	April 1		. 4		A County		<b>^''''</b>			S-SATE FALED	(Morel, Ser, Te	M Table
Y	rya 🖶	<del></del>	····			Turk	<u> </u>	***					- WI	AUUD
V	• • •					************************************						•	_	
3	1	M. PARTI Enter the decree			and the est ages the		NCAL CE							
1	j	46. PART L Eries the decement MANEDIATE CAUSE STORE	f nåre ser in beierflestere	A. 11	A MALAN	A STATE OF THE PARTY AND	# <b>U CITEK</b> W (N)	7.7	A shock or home	Molern UST ORLY ON	E CAUSE ON	EACH LINE.	APPROXIMATE AND DEATH	E INTERVAL BETWEEN CASE
d,		denses is condition relations	/industri	DIE TO KORASA	CONSEQUENCE OR	- Wiy	VIWIO	Kjan	11-10	action				
		I		·		aste	IAL I	digid	640			j		
8		;	r'	METOIORASAI	CONSEQUENCE OF	WITE	7-	151-	m	<del></del>		<del></del>		<del> </del>
5		Sequentially for conditions, if immediate cause. Enter (INDE)	deviceding to	A A DE CONTRACTOR OF THE	Valentizeranie As t		-					\$		
		Pleases or injury that ind		C. DUE TO ION AS A !	CONSEQUENCE OF:		<del></del>	<del> </del>	<del></del>					
Ā	<b>]</b>	resulting in depth/LAST	}	****	Springs- 4- 5							1		
ĒO	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	47. PART B. Other significant of	conditions correducting	to death but det regults	see on the underlying					<del></del>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
₹			SPINATO		(Ussuari	•	H						44 WAS THERE 42 DATS/	E A PREGNANCY ALLAST Specify Yes, No. or Link.)
2 46.	~~	40. HAVER OF DEATH (Speci	7 7 7 7			•	- Hand Fared			Cat standard	Tea 37			
╼.		•	atrial	carr	TO CAMPINE CA	territoria	( Application Control			ST. AURDIST	51. II W	es, were findings con acts top or Aci	stickered in date	ermining cacine of death?
		52 HOW HELIURY OCCURRED (			a A? Part E	<del></del>		<del></del>				· ·		
			- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	, man 1 de 1 de 1 de 1	tratte de Perk				<b>34</b> .7	DATE OF BLARY Month	A, Day, Yest)		54, HOUR	A OF HUNDRY
49.	1	55. MUNTY AT WORK (Specify Y	Ymerikai 56 P.ACS	OF HE SHIT - Console /	at have from attent	المامين عليه	16nt. t	1 62 16		W Creen - DED No. C	<u> </u>			K.

This is an official certified copy of the original record filed in the Center of Health Statistics, Alabama Department of Public Health, Montgomery, Alabama. 2019-393-877-8

This is a legal record and must be filed within five (5) days after death.

Nicole Henderson Rushing

September 4, 2019

State Registrar of Vital Statistics

ADPH-NS 2/8sv. 11-93

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	State of Tov Dank Sow Grantee's Name Bt/a Ruz South
Mailing Address	Mailing Address 1150 1150 Anche
	Mailing Address 11150 Hull 7
	Mosterall 12
<b></b>	
Property Address	1/150 Huy 1)
	Monte Valla Az Total Purchase Price \$ 9/11/19
	2715 or 51000
	Actual Value s
	OI -
	Assessor's Market Value e
The purchase price	Of Refue Value deimod and this for
evidence: (check or	ne) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required)
Bill of Sale	Volument and the ted (190)
Sales Contract	Øilana.
Closing Statem	ent
If the conveyance do	SCHOOL Brownshad day
above, the filing of the	ocument presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced
	mariot radiotioad.
Grantore name and	Instructions
to properly and their	mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest current mailing address.
	• • • • • •
Grantee's name and	mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest
to property is being c	onveyed.
Property address - th	A nhveical addraga at the mean in the
Charles at Children	e physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.
Care of Sale - the dat	e on which interest to the property was conveyed.
lotal purchase price -	- the total amount hald the the minutes.
being conveyed by the	e instrument offered for record.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Conveyed by the inetri	operty is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being
censed appraiser or i	ment offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a the assessor's current market value.
	The state of the s
if no proof is provided	and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value,
excluding current use	valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the
esponsibility of valuing	property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized abama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
ursuant to Code of Al	abama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
attest, to the best of n	ny knowiadao and hallat man na ana a
ccurate. I further unde	ny knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and erstand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition
f the penalty indicated	in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
a/1	——————————————————————————————————————
ate 9/11 19	Print $(b, i)$ $(a, b, i)$
1 tm = 44 + +	Jour Jour Jour
Unattested	Sign
	(Vermed by) (Grantof/Grantes/Owner/Agent) circle one
	Form RT-1
	4
$\sim \rho$	attached death certification
	mores alon certicoto
which	extinguish life oslates of
vvnicri	CATINAMISM LITE CHETS OF
_	( )

Robert Edward normen and Pauline m Warren.

20190923000346750 5/5 \$85.00 Shelby Chty Judge of Probate, AL

09/23/2019 09:23:14 AM FILED/CERT